

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22124/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in LPA No.755/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN EXPORTS GRIEVANCE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, learned counsel, on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of both the respondents.

Tag with C.A. No. 4211 of 2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER